MEETING OF THR COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN'ANTONIO: -

THURSDAY, MAY 9TH, A. D. 1935, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayory presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright., |

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of the|
the meeting of lMay, 2nd, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

. ===MEHORTALS AND PETITIONS~-=-
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police. : . Sk i
Arec Lamp, at Cor. Belmont & Grimes Sts. : ; '
Beacon Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. 12th & Broadway.
Golden West Iub., Co., for permit to install storage tanks Lvt 7 & By G By 196. bet. llartin &
N, San Marcos Sts.
Natl' Outdoor Advs Corps, for permif to erect Electriec Sign 105 Jefferson St.
National Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign,516 E. Houston St.
National Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Tlectric Sign 2430 Broadway. :
National Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to exchange Ele¢¢ Sign for White Star Laundry.

Jesus Palos, for permit to erect Electriec Sign 6073 Dolorosa Street.

‘Onumotiongfﬁuly;s&chndéﬂVandgcaﬁried,ftheJfollowing petitions, were read and referrod to the

Commissioner of Tagxation. 4 : ///
Thomas Tlec. Co.,afor refund of Haster Electricians License.
Graham & Collins Electric Co., for refund of Master Electrician License. | '

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
Commissioner of Streets & Public Impts.

‘Citizens on Fairview Ave. requesting new sidewalk at Cor. of Fairview & S. Presa.

Mrs. Aug. Koeth, for permit to connect with @ity Sanitary Sewer. 512 West Ave.
-——— // je ! - »
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the follewing resolution,which was read and passed and approved,

by thé following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
'RESOLUTIQN .

GIVING NOTICE THAT BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED FOR THE SELECTION OF A DEPOSITORY FOR THE FUNDS OF THE

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1935.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CCMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

l. That sealed proposals for the custody of the funds of the City of San Antonio will'be li
received from any banking corporation association or individual banker doing business within t'ha'ji .
City of San Antonio, that may desire to be selected as a depository for all or any part of'thé
funds of the oity of‘San Antonio,'on or before Thursday, the 6th day of June, A. D. 1955, at

10:00 o'clock A, M;, at which time the proposals will be opened at the meeting of the Commissionmers

of the City of San Antonlo who will make the selectlon and de31gnate such deoository of City




i

?by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

i

H
j
‘{s
é
i
it

|

| Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

' AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH BARTLETT COCKE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
| PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITION AND RENOVATION OF THE PROSPECT HILL LIBRARY.

;Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

| No.326 AN ORDINANCE — §/0

funds, and thereafter receive and cosider the bonds tendered by the proposers; all as made and
stipulated by the laws of the State of Texas and the Charter and the Ordinances of the City

of San Antonio.

2, Any banking corporation, association or individual banker desiring to bid, shall deliveny

a sealed proposal to the City Clerk at the City Hall, stating the rate percent upon daily balanges.

which shall not be less than 3% which such bidder offers to pay to the City for the privilege
of being made the depository of the funds of the City for the fiscal year next follqwing the
date of such meeting; and | .

3« Any proposal»which contemplates a deposit of less than all of the funds of the City shalq
designate the.anoﬁnt or part of such depositeds desired.

4, BEach bidder shall include, or combine in the proposal, or shall file a separate proposal
at the same time and in the same manner, the terms and conditions upon which the bidder propose;
to lend the City of San Aﬁtonio, from time to time, as needed, if required by ordinance, such
gsum or. sums of money as the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio may desire to borrow for
the use 6f the City, in anticipation of the receipts of the taxes and the current revenues of
the City for such fiseal year.

5. DNotice that such bidscwill be received shall be given by the publication of a copy of
this résolution not less than one, nor more than four weeks before such meeting.
6. The Commissioners shall have the rightbto reject any and all bids and to readvertise
for any proposals.
.‘7.' PASSED AND APPROVED this 9 day of May, A. D. 1935.

C. K. Q,u.in.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

ax ornrmance MM -809

BE IT ORDAINED BY TEE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the layor is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Bartlett Cocke on staﬁdamd;f

prepération of the plans and specifications and supervision for the construction of additional |
and renovation of the Prospect HillLibrary, not to exceed the total cost of $6,000.00 for the
completed work planned and specified hy the Architects :

s IsEED AND APPROVED this 9th day of May, A. D. 1935q

04 K, Q,u.in.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit Ayes, Quin, Bushiceck, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Aopropriating $200 000.00 out of 1934 General Fund to pay eight (8) Notes Nos. 65 to 72 inclusivw
BE IT OBDAIN“D by the commissioners of the eity of san antonio, that

The sum of #8200, 000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out 1934 General Fund (Vari&ua:

Departments) w pay eigh’c (8) Notes Nos. 65 to ga 1nclusive, of the 1934 Ganeral thd Serieaf‘f Y|

| form approved by the City Attorney and filed with the City Clerk for profeséional services in tHe f

7



meturing on or before July 1, 1935, payable to the Frost National Bank and the Alamo National

Bank of San Antonio, Texas, as follows:

FROST NATIONAL BANK ' ALANO NATIONAL BANK
Note No. 65 $25,000.00 Note No. 66 $25,000,00
Note No. 67 25,000,00 Note No. 68 25,000.00
Note No. 69 25,000.00 Note No. 70 25,000.00

Mote No. 71 e 25,000.00 Note No. 72 25,000.00

,,ms‘m $T00,000.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
by the followine vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ‘uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, lWright.
o, 72" AN ORDINANCE /'7”—8”
Appropriating money out of Various Funds for Pgyrolls.

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby

appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds, for payrolls, period ending lay 15, 1935.

‘Market House Fund - = = = = = = = = = $ 1,000.00
Franoh Tung = = % » = = » = = R LR BT 14500,00
GolT Course Find = = = = « = =« & aiw 3,000.00
Recreation Fun@d = = » = = = = « '« = = 2,000.00
‘BSan Jose Birs TE OVpeYy Pl = » » s 2,000.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and»passedaahd épproved
by tre followinz vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushicek, Rubiola, Stefflqr, Wright.
No. 320 : . AN ORDINANCE — 8/2
Aporopriating $3933.01 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $%933.01 be and the same is hereby aopropriated out of the following funds to pay

| Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the Cit
Auditor:

Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = - « 547,05
Trench Fund = = = = = = = = = = = « « = 15,25
Recreation Fund = = =« = = = = = = = - = 383.78
200 PUnll- = = sge - ow mmae ee m - 1505,15
Golf Course Fund = = ~ = = = = = =« = = 1411.63
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund = 70.15

Total $ 3933.01

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,‘Wright.

No.329 AN ORDINANCE — §/3

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $251.38 TO PAY TXPENSES IN CONVECTION WITH APPEAL OF CASE OF SOUTHWESTH

BELT, TELWPHONE, COMPANY VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAINTD BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO;-

1. That the sum of $251.38 be and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of the 1934 General

Fund»- Judgments & Suits Department, to ﬁay Johnson Rogers, Slatton & Johnson empenses in con-

nection with appeal of Cause No. 7528, in the United State Circuit Court of Appeals, entitled

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company vs City of San Antonio. ,
o PASSED AND APPROVED: this 9 day of lMay, A. D. 1935,

Ce Ko Quino \
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.

City Clerk.

y

RIV




by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
704330 AT ORDINANCE MM ~8i4
%APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $73.12 TO PAY W. S, STANLEY EXPENSES INCURRED ON TRIP IN CONNECTION

"_ : Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

fﬁITH DEFENSE OF SUIT OF ACTIVATED SLUDGE, INC. VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

i 1. That the sum of $§73.12 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1934 General
Fund - Judgments & Suits Department, to pay W. S. Stanley expenses incurred on trip to Oklahoma
bity, Dallas, Fort! Worth, Waco and Austin, ih connection with preparation of defense in Uause
No. 567, United States District Court, Activated Sledge, Inc. vs City of San Antonio.

2., PASSED AND APPROVED this ¢ day of May, A. D. 1935.

B K _Q‘uin,
Mayor.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
4 City Clerk.
I e
l Commigssioner Steffler, introduced the following ordlnance, which was read and passed and aparovwim
*by the following vote onm roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubielw; Steffler, Wright.

;:T‘TO 331 il AN ORDINANCE = £/5
nAnpropriating $25.00 out of the City of San Antonio Trench Fund Fees, for Plumber's Deposit
1Refund. _
ﬁ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Trench Fund Fees, for re-
fund, as per City Englnper s letter. of lMay 8th, 1935, as follows:
Ralph Lewis - - plumbers' deposit refund - - $ 25.00

[
-

nCommisSioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprOVQh,!

|

?ﬁy the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
’1 i B

o322 AN ORDIVANCE = /4

5inpropr1ating #£61.00 out of the City of San Antonio Bxcavation Trust Account for Refunds and

' iRe:-pa.:l.ra.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $£61.00 be and the same is hereby appropriate@ out of BExcavation Trust Account

for refunds and repairs, as per City ZEngineer's letter of liay 8th, 1935 as follows:

Lie By Orth i~ +» rofunl = = = = = ==ig $ 7.85
Mra, AJJ:Bhlinger " - om a eie e owmE 9.00
Jpoknon Tamber Cos " | = = & « = < i 6.40
Meyer Epstein . L 1.40
City of San Antonio = repairs - = - = 36,30

; -
hCommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinanoe, which was read and passed and approved,
éby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ‘uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
To.338 | | AN ORDITANCE — Gy :
iRefundingymaster Blectricians' License Fee. E; ;7

‘ BRI ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

l; The hereinafter named party be refunded the amount set opposite their name as refunds of
Mastér‘Emectrician's License Fee, all as more fully set out in their petition for refuhﬁ which
bears tﬁe‘favorable recommendation of the Commissioner:of Taxation; to-wit:

Vollmer Electric Company = - = = = = = = = = = $ 29,19

and the sum of TWENTY NINE DOLLARS AND NINETEEN CENTS ($29.19) bey and the_ﬁama‘is,herehmr,

e




e e T T e === =

l : : : :
#iated out of the General Fnterest Fund for the purpose of making the above refund.

! ' i @

1! - — -

|

Mhe petition of Pat 0'Shaughnessy, candidate for the office of the Commissioner of Sanitation,
Parks, etec., in the election to be held May 14, reguesting the Commissioners to have credentials
issued to a 1list of supervisors submitted by him, was granted by the following vote on roll call

to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Eandidate for the office of Commissioner of Police and Fire, submitted a list of names to re- °
presént‘tham as supervisors in the polls at the election to be'held May 4, 1935, was ghgnted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, tuih, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which Werefread and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Humble 0il & Refg. Co., For approvaloof site for Drive-in Sta. Park & San Pedro Ave. Granted.
Beacon Tlectric Co., fof permit to erect HKlectric Sign 424 N. St. Mary's St. Granted.

Sam Brlick, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. Cor. Guadalupe & Medina Sts. Granted.

Sam Erlich, for permit to install gas equipment Cor. Guadalupe & Medinalsts:,Granted.

Graham &.Collins, for permit to erect Electric Sign 302 S. Flores St. Granted. -’

Graham & Collins, for permit to erect Electric Sign 209 Broadway. Granted.

Graham & Collins, for permit to erect Eleetric Sigﬁ 1906 Sgn Pedro Ave. Granted.

Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign %17 W. Commerce St. .Granted.

Fodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to csreet Electric Sign 731 E. Crockett St.'Granted.

Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 301 Hedges St. Granted.

Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 710 S. Laredo St. Granted.

Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 2721 W. Commerce St. Graﬁted.

Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2207 W. Commerce-St. Granted.

Vollmer Zlect. Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 2118 S. Flores St. Granted.

the pebition of 0. O. Hudson, for permit to move gas equipment to 1400 N. Flores St. Not Grante
Mrs, Lola C. 0'Shea, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. Cor Broadway & Pershing Ave, Hot
Granted.

Commissioner Steffler, made the following recommendation which was read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Jluin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Albert & Corrine Adams, for adoption of Esgst View Subdivision, Bexar County. Granted.

Commissioner Bushick, introdhced thé followi ng ordinance, which was read and passed and approve

by the followi ng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflar, Wright.

No. 334 . ar orormance MM <8178

Appropriating $2,312.50 out of Various Improvement District Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupo
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, A
The sum of $2,312.50, beﬁand the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named

Improvement District Sinking Funds, for the purpose of paying matured interest coupons to the

Sinking FMind holding the Bonds as investment, as per record in Auditor's Office:

Wayne Parks, candidate for the office of Commigsioner of Sanitation, Parks, etc., and .H. H. Theif

On motion, of Uommissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried by the unamious vote of the Commisl

.

L

ns

ioners -

X




e

“ .
n o " '

. NQ. ;

Yf

<Fommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
7 the follow ng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ‘uin, Bushick Rubiola, Steffler, "Jright. |
Moydml U a1 orprvancz MM- 3/7

AN ORDINAE“E AUTFORIZING IWT“R-DBPAQTN”NTAL BUDGET TRANSFER.

REAS an Ordinance passed and anproved Ootober 11, 1904, being Caunsil Appropriation No.
nileé, in the sum of @1 711,700.00, and, Ordinance passed and approved February % 1835, belng

"Council Apprmpriation No. 222 and 227, in the sum of $100, OOO 00, covering cperating,expenses’of‘
,,,,, the various Departments, our of tke 1934 General Pund, for the Fiscal Year beginning June 1, 193& j
and ending Moy %1 19%5 therefore, v :

BE IT ORDAIN”D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio that,

The City Auditor, be and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be made
I e on the records ‘of the Auditing Department as follows:

Redueing The Following Departments:

'Electlon Department from $7,500.00 to £5,500.00
Judgments & Suits Dept. from $21,400,00 to $15,400,00
Interest Department from £l12, 600 a0 to $8, OO 00

Inereasing The Following Departments:

Back Tax Attorney from £24, 000.00 to $£25, 700, OO

Auditor from {22,000,00 to ¢23 000.00

Inspector | eights % leasures from $4,600.00 to £6,400.00
 Olmos Ba31n & Dam from $17,300.00 to $20,%00,00

Health & Geheral S@nitatlon from $111,400.00 to $115,600. 00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of May, A. D. 1935.

CO KQ | uino
Nayor.

AlpmsT:  Jas, Simpson.:
, City Clerk.

COmmiasidhar'Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved),

L by the following vole on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
e8| " AN ORDINANCE ~ 820
'Transferring &6 400,00 from General Interest Fund to Various Funds.

", o ' Il ORDAIN”D by the Commissioners,of the City of San Antonio, fhat,

| The Cummlss1oner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and
they‘are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $6,400.00 from Generaﬁ
Interest Fund to the following Funds:

L San Jose Burial Park - Operating Fund - - - & 2,000.00
Markel House Fund = = = = = = = = & & @ & - 800,00

Reoreation Fund = » = = = = = = == = = = & B00,00 |
: $ 6,4200.00

Commissioaer_Bushiok, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved!

by the fo‘lowing Tola on roll call, to~wit; Ayes, Quin, Buslilok, Habilolas, Steliler, Wright}

l_ ' ‘“‘,"10-53'7 e ; | AN ORDINANCE —~ 82,/

Aopropriating money out of Various Funds for Payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINZED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Tke following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the sameA

appropx'gpeq}ggt of the hereinafter named f£ ‘dS‘“f‘m‘nayralls, perlod endi



ATTHAT .

‘Recreation Fand - - - - = = = = & 3.540,00
Market House Fund = = - = = - =« 800.00

San doie Bur, Pr., Oper Fd, - = 2,000.00

| | 8,305,600

On motion;,duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.
| ~ APPROVED
L |
..

y
i
|
|

=






